v

-‘.".‘.\ Rt
@. °|TPSURVEYOR TP WORKSHOP TP LAWYER NAME: LOD date: 14days:
2 a 8 Weeks later:
§ Tel: Tel: Final Due Date:
Bl ] 1 ;,., il LER:
o, CU/AIG140 15%T  klppd  |mae
Sl em?mim 1#rfiy
Survevor: u\v\\‘ por: S/ Date / Time : ’d’ll"f
Pre-assign / CCU / FTE - ; Regisiered in Merimen: __[111%
Insured Veicle No. : BC 9140 E CiaimNo.  :
Nameoffswed : [ANST WXIPESS Policy No,
Insured Tel No. gp: TYLETus Make / Model
Excess Sec IT :S3 DOA:_I[R'¥ piaceotaesidem: EOMTW ETRVICE tpeg
Is driver the owner? ( YES ANO')  Nature of Accident :
1f NO, Driver Name / Age ; Ol GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES/NO
Driver T2l No, - (V/L: YES / NO Insured Liability - % Final ? Yes/No
SHB 6353 T ___, J— 0
INSRS: INSRS: INSRS: INSRS:
WSP: WSP: WSP: WSP;
Ta: {MR] (WL Td Tel: Tel:
Liability : Liability : Liahility : Liability :
RMKS: RMKS: RMKS: RMKS:
Daze/ Time
- VA “2 FOR CSO ONLY: |sTAGE DATE / PIC
TNV N |y driver the owner? (YES/ NO) Pinalisstice:
s LINO, Does driver got hisher owned vehicle? :  (YES /NO) |Email AIG for O GIA:
(VAN Driver's Own Vehicle Number: lusurance Company: Apt letter 1o O
IUNSEES jCall O
 [CAT Youyisimyul, orki )] [After call hir 1o OL:
; ‘ Type Report:
2 HLY MO OV GIA - VS oo seed ond Prepars Invoice:
- \l Iy A‘Cl ) L&\'\-’c‘ No C)\(\\“. |Others:
EIANAES Vend 168 AP DG, K OF Documentation Cheek List:_Handler _ Typist
= JO1 Apt L [ |
A 4 No OIGIA  Maraun Authorisation To Act 7
Ewod —to MG do cluck Ang O\ IR Relcase Voucher
M[\l i) A vipledd - Mo OV G |Final Repair Bi11:
“To sevl Ovgh AR Yo 0| Car Rental Invoice
JANE OLMw o\l m. Ylodin S W Ir |cTarcn
Aot Aativt of anl acndeel ¥ Adw? e 1, [Meticu i E=F L
_l(d(.‘;ﬁ'— X : Approval Email: () i) -y
q') 15 Fao f Wiello-bir v T \{ir‘.’; It Wt 0V % Payment BreskdownForm: || ||
W vl ¥ AT TP Others: |
M M |l 0N 2O Jan 20i5 dp CFermf Ciemil B3V )
\J
i 3
| ; Chadl : mﬁ(ﬁ
FINAL SETTLEMENT  Dute Confirm with
Repair Cost: 5§ Final Liability % (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :
Loss of Rental: S$ ( days) IfNO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Loss of Use: S$ &) X days) 1) Claim status: Normal/Rsject/Private Settle
Disbursement: zxnmsomnmrm;/'/l wor\ (48L
%@R ss 3) Survey fee: —
atal: ss Global Sum: S§
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01.25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

Reg No 189607198R GST Reg. No 19-8607198-R

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC3I/AIG14023355/K1pa3

CHARTIS BUILDING Date . 17-12-2014
SINGAPORE 079120
Code . AIG
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  GBC 9140E Veh. Inspected SHB 53537
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 171272014
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
5 ) General Information
Accident Date  15/122014 Inspection Date 151272014
Survey held at SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT FREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




File Handler :

File Referance Number:

Insured Version of Accident:

Third Party Version of Accident:

Liability Assessment:

Police Investigation Result: No

oD:
rves / Settled
s /

PD:
Reserves / Settled
o /

Bl
Reserves / Settled
e !

TOTAL
Reserves / Settled
: /

Management Alert : Yes/No -

Major Loss Report : Yes/No —

Suspected Fraud: Yes / No -
If “Yes", please attach Red Flag Checklist.

US Citizen: Yes/No -

If “Yes", provide the following data:
1. First Nama:

2. Last Name:

3. Passport Number:

4. Social Security Number:
-

1. Name Driver Policy In order: Yas / No.

2. Policy Effective Dates:
3. Date of Loss:

REFER TO MERIMEN

If “No°, please provide details: }

4. Coverage Provided: Comp / TPFT / TP only
5. Breach of Policy T & C: Yes / No.
If "Yes", please comment:




Independent Evidence: Yes / No

Insured Engaged: Yes / No. -

Investigation Firm Appointed:

Surveyor/Re-surveyor Appointed: LKK

Maka/ModalYear.

TP Survay Report (SR):
Days Recommended for Repairs:
TP Workshop Name:
Workshop Quantum:
COR=S$§

LOR/U =S

SRFees=$§

LTA/GIA/TP search Fee =$
Legal cost & Incidentals = §
Total=$§

Global Sum=$§

Claims Examiner's Comments:

Clai n Feature: C B
Bodily Injuries / Quantum:
Claimant's Name:

Gender/ Age:

Occupatio

n/Salary:
Hospital / Clinic Medical Report obtained from:
Doctor's Clinical Observation:
Doctor's Diagnosis:
Medical Leave Period:
Further Follow Up:
Injury Quantum
General Damages =
(specify injuries/damages)
Special Damages =
(specify damages)
Disbursements =
Costs & incidentals =
Total =

Recovery / Subrogation:

Reason WOS Issued:

File Handler's Recommendations:

Action Plan:

Comments:




@"M’ REF: I
oSy Kalvin
T e e ASSIGNMENT
From: Dats: lS‘//L//y Veh No: f//d;);}? Yr Regn: Tan | 70/.9
Estimated Cost ' Type: M.Car | M.Cycle | Bus / Van | Lorry / & | Prime Mover
Truck  Trailer of
To Inspect Vehicie No: f//@‘r] R 3 Make: - - ;- ﬁ(/ryj//, (2o ee 2741
at Workshop /s SArreke Coowr  (lehk  AC Insyfidl SHININA
of ' SpReading ~ F O¥wo TiRadio: Inéied / Std | NI / NA
Insured: Eng/No:
Polky No. CNo: 13 Cq bemeAY o8 lix
Claims No. Gen. Cond: Godd / B/ Poor | Bumt
Sum Insured: Excess: Steering: Inoer | Jammed | Leaked | Burnt or
(Chient’s Racord) Brake: Inofder | Jammed / Leaked / Bunt or
Make of Veh: Modl: NIl /S/Rim | STOARIm or
| Tyre Stze: F: sz/&u/a’
(Policy Condition) R: -
Remark: The veh had commenced its NS | OS5 | | BS/DUN/EXNOVA [ GYY FS/LIZA | MIC | OHTSU | PIR/ SUMI /
ropair at the time of Inspection. TOYO / YOKD or
Bal. or Market Vaiue: Eront Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No R/Bal mm R/Bal 4 i
GIA / PR Seen: Consistant? : Yes or No }I.Bd._q'_- mm Usal —'Z__—m
Est Repairs days Res: Yes or No DOA /x-Z/L(/z DOL /5 fu {,,, I5h &
Lum Sum: %  3Val Yes or No Survey held at SART ey
CA | REV | REP. | 24HRS muwgumrm:m:m:ma
Vahicle: IN/ OUT
i Person Cantacted: The UIC | Chassis frame | Body Structure sfiectsd due to collsion.
Date/ Time | Action / Instruchion
75)6//2/’7/?’5{(
L&k
A4 / GEC 9190k
DuRaTim, Pl P 12 Prell. Report Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report c., -« , Resurvey No. of Trip: Fo2o |Survey Fes:
Data/Time, i Retumn to7 S Trarscanaton
2 Add Fee: D: Site Insp ($ )—S+RS_8i
. e
Report Format ; - )| Others
Lump Sum/LB.I: ($ ) )
SN —
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( / SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
60 Wabdlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757704

Tel : 656382 3422 Fax 656368 7420

SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates (612 1¢] 1055
Section A - To be completed by claims Advisor/Duty officer at Accident Reporting Centre :
Reg. No SHB53537
Ref No TAX/12/14/2142
Reg Date 30/06/2010
Vehicle Type TAXI - — -~
Make CHRYSLER
Model €300 ] —
Name of Driver SEAN LIM BOON KIANG ? E
Type of Accident OTHERS | - 4 5 - " ®
Date / Time of Accident 15/12)2014 095500 AM '
Accident Reported Date / Time 15/12}2014 12f00 00 AM
Surveyor (s Required? Yes T, ' ‘1 / ‘ ’
Survey by ICLl \ \ N o "1 l.k
Vehicle 1s Towed Back? / g0
Towed Back Date/Time 01/01/2000. wy —==
Replacement Vehicle issued? No > :
Accident Repair Job Card No . 000024066867

GBC8140E
after repair photo
AlIG

Prepared Date

Special Instruction to ARC. if any

15/12/2014 01:27:50 PM

AXI12/14/2142

|

e 2 Yy
P YYO
, 0Ly /U
le.’ U
M)

! Page: 1




Section B - To be Completed by Service Advisor, Accident Repair Centre

Chassis No 1C3C88CMAAY 108634 Mileage 0
Work Shop Repair Completed Date / Time 01/01/2000
Summary of Repair Estimates
Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
Total Labout Charges 33800 200.00
Total Spray Painting Charges 473.00 200.00
Total Material Charges - 486,72 486,72
Other Charges 0.00 0.00
TOTAL - 1,297.72 886.72
Lum Sum Total - 1,300.00 900.00 /
No. of Repair Days 3.00 200
Prepared / Adjusted By kalvin
Prepared / Adjusted Date 01/01/1900 12:00:00 AM 16/12/2014 10:55:28 AM

Prepared Date 15/12/2014 05:07:18 PM

Section C - To be Completed by Admin Assistant, Accident Repair Centre, Upon Completion of Repair

. _6944
Quotation No Q N 'A‘ I - Invoice No
Quotation Date 22 l | 2 Invoice Date
Invoice Amount Prepared Date

TAX/12/14/2142 Page:

2




Section D - Details of Repair Estimates
Part 1 - Labour Works

Job Scope Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
TO REPAIR FRONT PORTION 338.00 200.00
Total Labour 338.00 200.00

Part 2 - Spray Painting & Panel Beating Related Works

Job Scope Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
TO REPSRAY FRONT BUMPER 473.00 200.00
Total Spray Painting & Panel Beating 473.00 200.00

Part 3 - Other Costs - Accident and Accident Repair Related Expenses

Job Scope Quotation from ARC

Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

Total Other Costs

TAX/12/14/2142

Page: 3




Part 4 - Spare Parts /| Material Usage

Pan Portion Part Name Qty | ListPrice | Discount | Final Price | ARC Check | Surveyor LT
Number ($) (%) ($) Check | Check
0480628 [FRONT |[FRONT BUMPER ASSY 1/1,830.00 (10000 [0.00 Repair  |Repair [No
7AD fu")/ R

FRONT [MQULDING FRT BUMP 11650.00 100.00 [0.00 Repair Repair No c\
LH MNpgi
8220985 [COMMO |[FRONT BONNET GRILLE = A 1{676.00 10.00 |608.40 Replace |Replace [No
2AB N Y
TOTAL MATERIALS 486.72
A o0 ...‘?
éﬁ 0«
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TAX/12/14/2142 TAX/12/14/2142 Page: 4



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
L2 scmnT
=~ T TA

6 80 Woodlands Industtial Park E4, Singapore 757705
SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

Tel 6563623422 Fax 656368 7420

Section A - To be completed by claims Advisor/Duty officer at Accident Reporting Centre

Reg No SHB&353T

Ref No TAX/M1211472142

Req Date 30/08/2010 -

Vehicle Type TAXI - e —— ~
Make CHRYSLER

Mode! C300 —

Name of Driver SEAN LIM BOON KIANG ®

Type of Accident OTHERS § “ i
Date / Time of Accident 15/12/2014 09:55.00 AM

Accident Reported Date / Time 15/12/2014 12:00:00 AM

Surveyor 1s Required? Yes
Survey by

Vehicle 1s Towed Back? No

Towed Back Date/Time 01/01/2000
Replacement Vehicle issued? No

Accident Repair Job Card No 000024066867

Special Instruction to ARC if any

GBC9140E
after repair photo
AlG

Prepared Date 15/12/2014 01:27:50 PM

AXI12114/12142 Page: 1



Section B - To be Completed by Service Advisor, Accident Repair Centre

Chassis No 1C3C96CMAAY 108634 Mileage 0
Work Shop Repair Completed Date / Time 01/01/2000
Summary of Repair Estimates
Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
Total Labout Charges 338.00 20000
Total Spray Painting Charges 473.00 200.00
Total Material Charges 48672 486.72
Other Charges 0.00 0.00
TOTAL - 1,297.72 886.72
Lum Sum Total . 1,300.00 900.00
No. of Repair Days 300 200
Prepared / Adjusted By kalvin
Prepared / Adjusted Date 01/01/1800 12:00:00 AM 16/12/2014 10:55:28 AM

Prepared Date 15/1272014 05.07:18 PM

Section C - To be Completed by Admin Assistant, Accident Repair Centre, Upon Completion of Repair

Quotation No Invoice No
Quotation Date Invoice Date
Invoice Amount Prepared Date |

TAX/12114/2142 Page:




Section D - Details of Repair Estimates
Part 1 - Labour Works

Job Scope Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor. if applicable
TO REPAIR FRONT PORTION 338.00 20000
Total Labour 338.00 200.00

Part 2 - Spray Painting & Panel Beating Related Works

Job Scope Quotaton from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
TO REPSRAY FRONT BUMPER 473.00 200.00
Total Spray Painting & Panel Beating 473.00 200.00

Part 3 - Other Costs - Accident and Accident Repair Related Expenses

Job Scope Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

Total Other Costs

TAX/12/14/2142 Page: 3



Part 4 - Spare Parts / Material Usage

Pan Portion Part Name Qty | ListPrice | Discount | Final Price | ARC Check [ Surveyor LT
Number (%) (%) ($) Check Check
0480628 [FRONT |FRONT BUMPER ASSY 1/1.830.00 |[100.00 |0.00 Repair Repair No
TAD
FRONT |[MOULDING FRT BUMPER 1|650.00 100.00 |(0.00 Repair Repair No
LH
B220085 |[COMMO |[FRONT BONNET GRILLE 11676 00 10.00 6508 .40 Replace |Replace [No
2AB N
TOTAL MATERIALS 486.72
TAX12/14/12142 TAXM2114/2142 Page: Bl
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPO# TANT NOTICE

1 Plon eport mwe detals of the accdont 0 speed up the clamms process

s Dt

2 This e B camipie ng/ = A f

) Ieftar vom provided must be B8 4 thful ang Scgl i = poasibie. Ay wilful mesroprosentation = witholting of mateal faces may sllow |nautance COMparncs 1O
reputun. celicy ability

4 The o and accaptancs of thia Form by INSUrANCE COMPAMeSs 1S nod an adriasion of poticy hisbility &0 the part of the mus anco companet

5 Any ta

5 Tha ot will bo forwarded Dy The mauress of the insurers of the GIA Recons Management Centre sstatdished by Ne Ganersl insurance A asociaten of
Singapr A) tor mrchiving and that copees of Thes report will tor 8 tee be made avallable upon applicatan by inmerestod parhes

? By e lndgement of 1ty roport 10 Shin Insurees, you hetaby cormsen 10 the archiving of thes report it the cenlre and ta COpEs of the repart being maae avalakis
wloress

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date (! Report 16/12/2014 1328
Date (! Accident 15/12/2014 09 55
Exact | ocation Of Accident KOMOCO SERVICE CENTRE

GouniryiState of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicl: Registratian Number SHB53531T
InsurcdiPolicyholder

Name Of Registerad Owner SMRT TAXIS PTELTD
Co Reg No 198905369K

Vehicle Particulars
Manu!ncturer CHRYSLER
Modt 300C-

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used

at tme of accident HIRE & REWARD

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repar to your vehicle? Na

I No Viease stale action 1o be taken Third Pany

Vehicio Category Taxi

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company First Capital Insurance Lid
Type () Coverage Third Party Fire and/or Thefl
Flest 1'olicy Yes

Policy Numbes D-11027591MFSH

Cavet Note Numbes

Driver

Name of Drivet SEAN LIM BOON KIANG
NRIC No S6804129E

Date (! Birth 20/01/1968

Ocoupatan Outdoar

Date (! Drving Pass 17/06/1988

Dnving Expenence 26 Years And 5 Months
Gena: Maie

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contac! Number

EMall fddress NOEMAII

Addrcss

Posicode

Was driver an employee of the Insuted's Company No



if No. Relationship of the Drver with the Insured Other - RELIEF
Vehicit Registration Number of Driver's Own -
Vehich -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accldent

Type Of Accident Unknown - 3RD PARTY REVESED AND HIT
Weattier Conditions Clear
Road Surface Dry

Other Information

Was a1y foreign vehicle involved in thus accident? No

Was i1y body injured in the Accident? No
Was 41y other matenal ar property damaged? Yes
Was thare any video captured Dy Car Camera? No
Detalls of Police Action

Was e accident reported to the police? No

If Yes Mease state which Police Station

Was ntice of intended Prosecution given? No
It Yes sgainst whom?

Circumstances of Accident

MY 1A% WAS STATIONARY ALONG KOMOCO SERVICE CENTRE WAITING FOR MY FRIEND. SUDDENLY A VEHICLE
GBCH 140E WHICH PARKED IN THE PARKING LOT REVERSED OUT TOWARDS MY TAXI. | SOUNDED MY HORNED TO
ALER | THIRD PARTY BUT THIRD PARTY STILL REVERSING AND COLLIDED ONTO THE FRONT OF MY TAXI

Are B

ident photos available for attachment? Yes

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehic Regstration Number GBCY140E
Vehit): Maka/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties
Name of Driver

NRIC P'assport Number
Contact Number

Address

Postcone

Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage

No O Passenger (Incluaing Driver)
Details of Witness

Namr

Phone Number

Email Address

Puge 2 ul B
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e o . . ‘ .
Merimen e-Claims

View Received Message

Page 1 of 1

This mail is associated with :

*SHBSISIT (07629160665G)
lﬂlc::.‘ﬂﬂ

SMRT TAXIS PTELTD
Dec 15 201,4 9:00AM
[

Iuﬂ lmnll Mack as Unread j Print Message | Ml_w I'MJ

From AIG Asin Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd, (AIG_SG), sent on 17/12/2014 17:03 PM
To LK MG

Subject  No OI GIA Report (SHRS53I53T VS GRCI140E)

W

Pls be advice that no O1 GIA report recelved
Pis find OF details below for your further actions

O1 name - First Exprass 4 CC'(FNO‘( l’(‘l

o Eeis $02 %

Singapure 409388 L h
¢) ¢

Mobile No: 94675745 (

Thank you,

Regards,

Suchatri Bon Pelum

AlIG

Claim Department

Global Operations and Systems | AIG Shared Services

Suchatrl bonpeiumBsig.com
www ALG com

There are no documents.

hitp:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail& fuseaction=dsp_...

17/12/2014



<
N
i

S1UBTAVE 1 #0125 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408033 TEL : (063) 62363561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/A1G14023355/K 1 pa3
22™ December 2014

First Express
409

Eunos Road 2

Singapore 409388

Dear Sirs,

Vv 0 /
AT KOMOCO SERVICE CENTRE

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim
against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this
letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The
GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your
Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments to make, please contact the
undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc
would be affected.

Yours faithfully,

4

Hsiao Torlg
Claims

Tel : 6742 3197
Fax: 6741 4108

Email : chewht/@lkkauto.com

ce.  Claims Manager
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



Hsiao Tom

From: Hsiao Tong
Sent: Wednesday, 31 December, 2014 12:39 PM
To: Shafizan Sarpan@aig.com; AnuarAbdullah@aig.com; Suchatri BonPelum@aig.com

Subject: Request for Ol GIA [GBC 9140E]

*SHB5353T (0762916086SG)
[GBCS140E]

TP

SMRT TAXIS PTELTD

Dec 15 2014 9:00AM

[

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise if there any Ol GIA report. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action
Wishes you o Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2015’

Best regards,

Chew Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1

#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park
(S) 408933

DID 6742 3197

Fax 67414108

Email. chewht@Ikkauto com
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51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 6256356) FAN 1 (063) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG14023355/K1pa3
05 JAN 2015 By Registered Mail

FIRST EXPRESS
409 EUNOS ROAD 2
SINGAPORE 409388

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT
Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 9140E AND SHB 5353T ON 15/122014
ALONG/AT KOMOCO SERVICE CENTRE

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer,
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an
accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to us. We would
appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of AIG reporting centre. You may refer
to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note that you had been notified by our via mail by post from our office on 22/12/2014.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within ten (14)
days from date of this letter (by 19/01/2015).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy,
failure of compliance, our principal M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right
to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

"\ L\_.\J

Chew Hsiao Tong
DID: 6742 3197
Fax: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@Ilkkauto.com

c.c Claims Manager
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



NOTES: @) Soparate torms are tv be ssed for Insured and Non-lnsured Hegistered Article.
b) Please provide all iformation required and produce this receipt far all mnguiries.
¢ * Plesss tick whars spplicable. It shall be assumed na Advice of Receipt (A is requited or dellvery by air is requestad if reievant * is left blank.
d) Please lndicata the return sddress on the Imemix) t sssnre prompt return in event of non-delivery to the
o] Ploass post temis) st the post office counter sccording to the seguence stated beiow,

Tl 1 1008

RS S— Fex 2114

- e Ta shack debewry statsa or W réw

#38-30 Singapure Pust Cantre an your MgIsEred Ticiel L plea
weer WVASTDUIL S

POSTING RECEIPT FOR REGISTERED ARTICLE(S)

1. Nasme & Address of Addrassee s 3 ) Far Official Usa Only
\ A “ _?\EL&A .!;y"'l " .f-l "u' ’nm n-..-.-'-m-i-‘..'.‘
Storing “Towtr SR RA TSN Ref: 1925/00¢
fFu Ty i“ e LIS \,'T\[ NE AR Insurmnc®:| )Y $3 IN| Date : 05 Jan 2015
H1F- &?(n}‘T : Crpo) - RA No3
(< Cl\'ﬁ‘:\l: Canmantx RC14614946561256
- RC1461494642656
Z Namo & Address of Addresses AR AY( IN | Byt JAR( Jsum
i Frgrosy
4;/9‘; et Vel T GRC AWLE | teswrances( 1SS N
ORO L3447 57
Souder's Agreamant
| huve read, understuod end agreed to the terms sod conditions of pesting overieal. | socept the
maxtmum [lahility payabla for Registared Mal| Sarvics and curtity that all Information provided by ma -
Is troe and the lten(s) does not contain any hezzrdous or prohibited emis). Name & Signaturs Du
e

iSIm&PORE POST

MACPHERSON RO
GST Reg. Add: SINGAPORE POST CENTRE
10 EUNOS ROAD 8
%2-0105651-9
ho : M2- - .
%21.‘?"65 Jan 2015 Time: 10:53:40

Description Amount (S§)  GSTETX

Ref. No: pSLO1/1925/005/0076

Postage Label

LgC:L 2.594 5.08 0.33

su TOTAL ? ;(E ".(3_3?
TAL AMOUNT 5.08

I;gf COLLECTED BY SINGPOST 0.33

MOP < CASH $5.08

Pay any bark's VISA eredit card pills on
1

SAM now!

«Out of Scope
--s«mlur‘ Itin of
jce Inclusive
‘;rh?vo checked & cont irmed
visually good, functional

———— - ——

where spplicable
o the product I8
§ partormed within

expectation.

i



Hsiao Tom T—

From: Hsiao Tong

Sent: Saturday, 17 January, 2015 10:47 AM
To: ‘Bon Pelum, Suchatri’

Cc Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar
Subject: RE: Request for Ol GIA [GBC 9140E]
Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise if there any Ol GIA report. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action

Best regards,

Chew Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1

#01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park
(S) 408933

DID. 6742 3197

Fax: 67414108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

From: Bon Pelum, Suchatri [mailto:Suchatri,BonPelum@aig.com]
Sent: Friday, 2 January, 2015 11:58 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Ol has not reported yet.

Regards,

Suchatri Bon Pelum
AIG
dims Department
Global Operations and Systems | AIG Shared Services
www AlIG com

From: Hsiao Tong [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Wednesday, December 31, 2014 12:39 PM

To: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar; Bon Pelum, Suchatri
Subject: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

*SHB5353T (0762916086SG)
[GBCS140E]

TP

SMRT TAXIS PTELTD

Dec 15 2014 9:00AM

[



Hsiao 1'022 .

From: Bon Pelum, Suchatri <Suchatri BonPelum@aig.com>
Sent: Monday, 19 January, 2015 9:59 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Ce: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for Ol GIA [GBC 9140€]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

01 has not reported yet.

Regards,

Suchatri Bon Pelum

AIG

Aaims Department

slobal Operations and Systems | AIG Shared Sewvices

From: Hsiao Tong [malito:chewht@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Saturday, January 17, 2015 10:47 AM

To: Bon Pelum, Suchatri

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.
Kindly advise if there any Ol GIA report. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action

Best regards,

Chew Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1

#01-25 Paya Ubl Industnal Park
(S) 408933

DID: 6742 3187

Fax: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@|kkauto.com

To: Hsiao Tong
Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar
Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Ol has not reported yet,

Regards,

Suchatri Bon Pelum



l’ Auto
! aSw @ % Consuliants
B BA& B e g

1 UBIAVE 1. #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563861 FAX :1065) 62564313

Our Ref: CC3/A1G14023355/K 1pa3

20 JAN 2015 By Registered Mail
(FINAL REMINDER)

FIRST EXPRESS
409 EUNOS ROAD 2
SINGAPORE 409388

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT
Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 9140E AND SHB 5353T ON 15/12/2014
ALONG/AT KOMOCO SERVICE CENTRE

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer,
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an
accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to us. We would
appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of AIG reporting centre. You may refer
to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note that you had been notified by our via mail by post from our office on 22/12/2014
and 05/01/2015.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within ten (14)
days from date of this letter (by 03/02/2015).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy,
failure of compliance, our principal M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right
to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

(e

Chew Hsiao Tong

DID: 67423197

Fax: 6741 4108

Email: chewhi@lkkauto.com

c.c Claims Manager
AlG Asta Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd
{Motor Claims Dept)
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Hsiao Tong S

From: Ismail B. Taib <ismailb@hyundaimotors.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 29 January, 2015 11:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc Heng Swee Hee; Pang York Liang; Ranee Khemian|
Subject: FW: Accident at Komoco motors service
Attachments: Scan 1.pdf, ATTO0001 txt

Dear Mr Chew,

We refer to your letter reference: CC3/AIG14023355/K1ps3.

We received your letter through our customer, First Express, stated there was an accident involving GBC9140E and
SHBS353T on 15/12/2014 along/at Komoco Service Centre.

We like to inform you that First Express had sent in their vehicle. GBCO140E. for service on 15th December 2014
from @ 42am to 11.53am.From the mentioned date till now, we have not received anyone report that such accident
occur in our premises.

Please contact me at 96656150 if any clarification is needed.
Thank you

Ismail Bin Taib

Customer Service Manager

KOMOCO MOTORS PTE LTD | 253 Alexandra Road. Singapore 159936
T (65) 64735588 Ext. 220



Hsiao Tom

From: Hsiao Tong

Sent: Thursday, S February, 2015 10:24 AM

To: "Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims)’

Subject: RE: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 53537 & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/1g)

Without Prejudice

Dear Lee Gek,

We refer to the above matter.

As spoken, we would like to request a copy of the video footage for our necessary action as our insured was not
aware of the accident

We shall revert upon hearing from you,

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6732-5107 | emall: chewhté ldauto com | fax: 6741-4108
BlIk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, v02-25 | S{408933)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims) [mailto:LeeGek@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 19 January, 2015 8:37 AM

To: CS A Team; Admin-A (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref: TAX/12/14/2142/ig)

Dear All,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Cost of repairs S 900.00
Loss of rental S 276.06 (5138.03 x 2 days)
Loss of income S 120.00 (S60.00 x 2 days)
LTA search fee S 500

$1301.06

We attach the proof of rental, repair bill, laid-up report, GIA report of our taxi and LTA search for your perusal

Please let us hear from you soon



Hsiao Ton

From: Hsiao Tong

Sent: Wednesday, 25 February, 2015 8:16 AM
To: ‘Bon Pelum, Suchatri'

Ca Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar
Subject: RE: Request for Ol GIA [GBC 9140E]
Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter

Kindly advise if there any Ol GIA report. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Bon Pelum, Suchatri [mailto:Suchatri.BonPelum(@aig.com]
Sent: Monday, 2 February, 2015 9:49 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E)

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Ol has not reported yet,
Regards,

Suchatri Bon Pelum

AIG

Claims Department

Global Operabons and Systems | AlG Sharad Services
Suchatri. bonpelum@aig.com

www AIG com

From: Hsiao Tong [mailto:chewht@Ilkkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, January 30, 2015 8:43 AM

To: Bon Pelum, Suchatri

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter

Kindly advise if there any Ol GIA report. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action
1



Hsiao Tona

From: Bon Pelum, Suchatri <Suchatri.BonPelum@alg.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 25 February, 2015 11:16 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Hi Hsiao Tong
Please be informed that Ol has not reported yet.

Regards,

Suchatrl Bon Pelum
AIG
Maims Department

peratns and Systems | AlG Shared S¢ ac

mﬂb_cgm

From: Hsiao Tong [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 8:16 AM
To: Bon Pelum, Suchatri

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Dear Sirs,
We refer 10 the above matter.

Kindly advise if there any OI GIA report. If so. kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-1197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51 Paya Ul Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5(408933)

From: Bon Pelum, Suchatri [mallto:Suchatri,BonPelum@aig.com)
Sent: Monday, 2 February, 2015 9:49 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

0Ol has not reported yet,



Hsiao ‘I’ona

From: Hsiao Tang

Sent: Monday, 9 March, 2015 9:31 AM
To: 'Bon Pelum, Suchatri’

Ca Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar
Subject: RE: Request for Ol GIA [GBC 9140E]
Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter

Kindly advise if there any Ol GIA report. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone; 6742-3197 | email; chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Bon Pelum, Suchatri [mailto:Suchatri.BonPelum@aig.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 25 February, 2015 11:16 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Please be informed that Ol has not reported yet.

Regards,

Suchatn Bon Felum

AIG

lams Degartment

Giobal Operations and Systems | AIG Sharad Services
Suchatri bonpelum@aig.com

www AIG com

From: Hsiao Tong [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 8:16 AM
To: Bon Pelum, Suchatri

Cc: Sarpan, Shafizan; Abdullah, Anuar

Subject: RE: Request for OI GIA [GBC 9140E]

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter

Kindly advise If there any Ol GIA report If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Menmen for our necessary action
1



Hsiao 'I’ong

From: Hsiao Tong

Sent: Thursday, 12 March, 2015 12:53 PM

To: kp_kwek@komoco comsg

Subject: Accident Involving GBC9140E and SHB5353T on 15 December 2014

Attachments: TP Estimate_SHB 5353T.pdf; Lipa: 2jpg: 3ipg; 4jpa; 5Jpg: 6Jpa; 7 jpg: 8jpg: 9jpg;
10)pg

Dear Mr Kwek,

We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation earlier
Please find attached TP estimate and damaged photos for your perusal

The breakdown of third party claim is as follows: -

Cost of repairs S 900.00
Loss of rental S 276.06 (S138.03 x 2 days)
Loss of income S 120.00 (S60.00 x 2 days)
LTA search fee S 5.00

$1301.06

Please call us if you have further quenes

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-1197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Uk Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(3089:33)



Hsiao Tong

From: Khoo, Kay-Eng <Kay-Eng Khoo@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 March, 2015 10:16 AM

To: kp_kwek@komoco.com.sg; Hsiao Tong

Subject: Accident Involving GBC9140E and SHB5353T on 15 December 2014

Our Ref: 07629160865G
Your Ref: CC3/AIG14023355.K1PA3

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Please refer to the above captioned matter wherein you have surveyed the TP vehicle (SHB5353T) at SMRT.

You will be aware that the said vehicle GBC9140E was driven by workshop (Komoco) staff at the material time. As
such, the claim from the third party is to be directed to Komoco's policy.

| have spoken to Mr Kwek (copied in this email) and he has requested that you could forward him relevant
documents pertaining to the claim so that he can follow up further with SMRT on the matter,

Meanwhile, please issue a letter informing SMRT of AIG's non-coverage, with a cc to Mr Kwek and AIG for our
various follow up.

Dear Mr Kwek,

Thank you for taking the time to discuss the matter with me yesterday evening. As spoken, | have looped in LKK's
case handler on the matter.

Appreciate if you could take over conduct of the claim from SMRT. Do let me know if you require further
information on the matter,

Thank you.

Khoo Kay Eng

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tal «IB5) BA10 1026 | Fay «I85) BA3S 7418

kay-eng KhOO@Blg,COI'n | www.a1g.com.sg
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Hsiao Togg

From: Hsiao Tong

Sent: Friday, 6 February, 2015 12:43 PM

To: ‘Ismail B. Taib'

Cc: Heng Swee Hee; Pang York Liang: Ranee Khemlani
Subject: RE: Accident at Komoco motors service
Attachments: sceen shot.pdf

Dear Mr Ismail,

We refer to your below email

Please be informed that the taxi SHB 5353T has submitted a copy of the video footage to show the accident Please
find attached screen shot for your perusal
The video clearly shown that GBC 8140E reversed and hit onto the taxi

Please call us if you have any queries.

Best Regards, .
Hsiao Tong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ub/ Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1,
#02-25 | S(408933)

-—-0Onginal Message——

From: Ismail B. Taib [mailto:ismailb@hyundaimotors.com sg]
Sent Thursday, 29 January, 2015 11:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc: Heng Swee Hee; Pang York Liang; Ranee Khemiani
Subject FW: Accident at Komoco motors service

Dear Mr Chew,

We refer to your letier reference: CC3/AIG14023355/K1ps3

We received your letter through our customer, First Express, stated there was an accident involving GBCHI140E and
SHB5353T on 15/12/2014 along/at Komoco Service Centre ‘

We like to inform you that First Express had sent in their vehicle, GBC9140E, for service on 15th December 2014
from 9.42am to 11.53am. From the mentioned date till now, we have not received enyone report that such aceident
OCCUr In Our premises

Please contact me at 96656150 if any clarification is needed
Thank you

Ismail Bin Taib

Customer Service Manager

KOMOCO MOTORS PTE LTD | 253 Alexandra Road, Singapore 159936
T: (65) 64735588 Ext.” 220
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Hsiao Toﬂ I

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sves/Claims) <LeeGek@smrt.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 20 July, 2015 1:40 PM

To: Heng Swee Hee

Cc: Tony Lim; Hsiao Tong; Ong Kang Sheng; Kwek Keng Poh

Subject: Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/19)

Attachments: official receipt.pdf

Dear Mr Heng,
Thanks for the payment. We attach our official receipt for your records.
Have a nice day

Megards

Tan Lee Gek (DID. 6866 2647)
Claims Deportment

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From: Heng Swee Hee [mailto:shheng@hyundaimotors.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 3:59 PM

To: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sves/Claims)

Cc: Tony Lim; Hsiao Tong; Ong Kang Sheng; Kwek Keng Poh

Subject: RE: URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/1g)

Dear Lee Gek,

We will be posting the cheque out today and attention to your name. Please inform us upon receiving.
Thanks

Heng Swee Hee

Sentor Service Manager
Komoco Motors Pte Ltd
Tel: 64735588 Ext.230

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims) [mailto:LeeGek@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 July, 2015 11:13 AM

To: Heng Swee Hee; Kwek Keng Poh

Cc: Tony Lim; Hsiao Tong; Ong Kang Sheng

Subject: URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/1g)

Dear Mr Heng,

As spoken today, we attach the certified true copy of our invoice for your perusal. We will send the original by post,
Thank you,

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)

Claims Deportment



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Sent: Wednesday, July 01, 2015 10‘04 AM

To: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims); Kwek Keng Poh

Cc: Tony Lim; Hsiao Tong; Ong Kang Sheng

Subject: RE: URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/19)

Dear Lee Gek,

We accept to settle this case at $1,250 (inclusive GST),

Please post us the invoice billable to Komoco Motors Pte Ltd, 253 Alexandra Road, Singapore 159936 and attention
10 my name.

We shall post out cheque after receiving you invoice. Kindly let us know the posting address and person to attention
to.

Regards,

Heng Swee Hee

Senior Service Manager
Komoco Motors Pte Ltd
Tel: 64735588 Ext.230

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sves/Claims) [mailto:LeeGek@smit.com.sg)

Sent: Tuesday, 30 June, 2015 9:44 AM

To: Kwek Keng Poh

Cc: Tony Lim; Heng Swee Hee; Hsiao Tong

Subject: URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/Ig)

Dear Mr Kwek,

We attach our final repair bill, proof of rental, accident vehicle laid-up report and LTA search for your perusal.

Cost of repairs S 900.00 (please refer to the final repair bill)
Loss of rental S 276.06 ($138.03 [please refer to the proof of rental] x **2 days)
Loss of income $ 120.00 (S60.00 x **2 days)
LTA search fee S 5.00 (please refer to the LTA search)
$1301.06

** please refer to the accident vehicle laid-up report.

We are prepared to accept the sum of $1,250.00 (excluding the survey fee).

As mentioned in our email of 7/4/2015, our taxi was surveyed by AIG's appointed surveyor LKK Auto Consultants Pte
Ltd prior to repair. Please deal with Ms Hsiao Tong from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd regarding their survey fee. Her
direct line is 6742 3197.

Please let us have your cheque for $1,250.00 payable to SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD and mall to claims dept, SMRT
Automotive Services Pte Ltd of 60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705.

Thank you.

Regards
Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)



Claims Department
SMRT Automative Services Pte Ltd

From: Kwek Keng Poh :
Sent: Monday, June 29, 2015 5:28 PM
To: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sves/Claims)
Cc: Tony Lim; Heng Swee Hee
RE: URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/\g)

Kindly let us have your invoice to Komoco Motors Pte Ltd the amount of $1250.00. We shall prepare the cheque
payment upon receiving your invoice.

Regards,
KP Kwek

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims) [mailto:LeeGek@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 25 June, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Kwek Keng Poh

Subject: URGENT / REMINDER Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref:
TAX/12/14/2142/1g)

URGENT
REMINDER

Dear Mr Kwek,

Please let us have your cheque for $1,250.00 payable to SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD by 3™ July 2015 otherwise we shall
have no option but to pursue the matter through lawyer.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)
Claims Deportment

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims)

Sent: Tuesday, April 07, 2015 10:32 AM

To: 'kp_kwek@komoco.com.sg'

Cc: "Hsiao Tong'

Subject: Re: Accident on 15/12/2014 involving SHB 5353T & GBC 9140E (Our Ref: TAX/12/14/2142/lg)

Dear Mr Kwek,
We refer to our telephone conversation with your Mr Tony on 31/3/2015.

We guantify our claim as follows:-

Cost of repairs $ 900.00
Loss of rental S 276.06 (5138.03 x 2 days)
Loss of income S 120.00 ($60.00 x 2 days)
LTA search fee S 500

$1301.06

As agreed with Mr Tony, we are prepared to accept a global sum of $1,250.00 (excluding the survey fees).



Please note that our taxi was surveyed by LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (appointed by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance)
prior to repairs.

We attach the proof of rental, repair bill, laid-up report, GIA report of our taxi, LTA search and email of 1/4/2015 for
your perusal.

Please let us have your cheque for $1,250.00 payable to SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.
Thank you.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)
Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
60 Weedlands Industrial Park E4
Singapore 757705



SMRT Taxls Pte Ltd

6o Woodlands Industrial Park £
Singapore 757704

Tel: 68 8368 o112t

Fax: 65 6369 1639

Ww. smricom.sg

GST Regn. No . MR-8500001-7
Tax Official Receipt Receipt Number : TAX15000871
Receipt Date : 14/07/2016

Print Date : 14/07/2015

Our Ref No.. TAX/12/14/2142
Received From KOMOCO MOTORS PTE LTD

A SUM OF S§ 1250.00 FOR THIRD PARTY SETTLEMENT AS PER FILE

REF. NO. TAX/12/14/2142/LG
LR.O. ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB5353T & GBC9140E ON 15/12/14
CLAIMS REFERENCE NO..GBC9140C.

Terms : CHEQUE

Cheque No : 018844
Issuing Bank : Development Bank of Singapore

Please check to ensure the amount printed is correct.

ot Bezac bed Pape

CRNy vglgosihok



Hsiao Tor_ig

From: Ismail B. Taib <ismailb@hyundaimotors.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 9 February, 2015 12:35 PM

To: Hsiao Tong

Cc: Heng Swee Hee; Pang York Liang; Ranee Khemlani
Subject: RE: Accident at Komoco motors service

Dear Mr. Chew,

We receive the video footage in order and we have interviewed our driver

According to him, both parties had agreed that there were no damage to both cars and hence no accident claim was
needed. However, we understand this taxi has lodged a 3rd party claim against us now. May | find out the details

what the other party is claim us?

Best regards, 08/\‘005 ’é"\’- (Mo by Gowace Sachy. o=
Ismail Bin Taib SN LT et $v~\‘- ju
Customer Service Manager

KOMOCO MOTORS PTE LTD | 253 Alexandra Road, Singapore 159936 *(U N Vs 8

T (65) 84735588 Ext. 220 :
Vel ok danvan \j Koot g g-\;\dx.

—Qriginal Message—

From Hsiao Tong [mailto:chewht@Ilkkauto.com)] o

Sent: Friday, 6 February, 2015 12:43 PM B e e —— (P DL
To: Ismall B. Taib

Cc: Heng Swee Hee; Pang York Liang; Ranee Khemlani  (ad. Serdh WOt o Fowmco
Subject RE Accident at Komoco motors service

Dear Mr Ismail, /- TS P i
We refer to your below email

Please be informed that the taxi SHB 5353T has submitted a copy of the v footage to $how the accident. Please
find attached screen shot for your perusal.
The video clearly shown that GBC 9140E reversed and hit onto the taxi.

Please call us If you have any queries,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto com | fax 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1
#02-25 | S(408933)

-—Original Message—-

From: Ismall B. Taib [mailto ismailb@hyundaimotors.com.sg]
Sent' Thursday, 208 January, 2015 11:18 AM

To. Hsiao Tong

Cc: Heng Swee Hee, Pang York Liang, Ranee Khemlani
Subject FW: Accident at Komoco motors service

Dear Mr Chaw,

We refer to your letter reference: CC3/AIG14023355/K1ps3

We received your letter through our customer, First Express, stated there was an accident involving GBC8140E and
SHB5353T on 15/12/2014 along/at Komoco Service Centre

1

|



